

BOMBAY

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants

vs

M/s. Skyline Construction Co. & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.579 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.659 OF 2017

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.658 OF 2017

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1519 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.512 OF 2017

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.80 OF 2017
WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.59 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.80 OF 2017

WITH
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO.43 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.80 OF 2017

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.318 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.80 OF 2017

WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017

IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE O MOTION NO.173 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.299 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.300 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.299 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.1600 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.299 OF 2017
WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.344 OF 2017
IN
COMEMRCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017
WITH
COMEMRCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017
WITH
COMEMRCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.80 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.85 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.126 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.107 OF 2016
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.151 OF 2016
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016
IN
SUIT NO.563 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.173 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.344 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.627 OF 2017

IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017

.....
Mr. Tushar Gujjar, i/b. Solicis Lex, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Chirag Balsara, a/w. Mr. Subit Chakrabarti, i/b. Vidhii Partners, for
Defendant No.1.

....
CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATED : 18 JULY 2018

P.C. :

. Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs in this notice of motion submits that there have been breaches on the part of the Defendant developer and that these breaches have been communicated by the Defendants and its advocates. The Plaintiffs may place these developments on record by filing an affidavit and serving a copy of the same on the Defendants. Affidavit to be filed within two weeks. Response, if any, of the Defendants to be filed within two weeks thereafter. Place this motion on 27 August 2018 at 3.00 p.m.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)