

sg

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.284 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.346 OF 2017

Ansuya Prasad Purohit And Anr. ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.85 OF 2016

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.126 OF 2016

Jignesh Manhar Rathod And
Shreya Nitir Shah ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.107 OF 2016

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.151 OF 2016

Mukesh Lalu Deepchandani And
Pooja Deepchandani ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.144 OF 2016

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.201 OF 2016

Bakir Hussain Zakir Hussain Shaikh And
Reena Nim Shaikh ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.73 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT (L) NO.80 OF 2017

Kinjal M. Shah And
Maumil Dahyabhai Shah ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari And Anr. ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain And Anr. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants
vs
Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.173 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2017**

Bhaskar Verma And Shivani Verma ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.283 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.328 OF 2017**

Mrs. Pratibha Ladha And Anr. ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.344 OF 2017
IN
COMEMRCIAL SUIT (L) NO.321 OF 2017**

Yashasvi H. Mehta And

Jagruti Y. Mehta ...Plaintiffs
vs
Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.579 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.661 OF 2017**

Mr. Mehul A Gor And
Amishi M Gor ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.667 OF 2017**

Anjali Ajit Rao And
Ajit Vishwanath Rao ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017**

Prachi Bhobe And Anr. ...Plaintiffs
vs
Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.1519 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.512 OF 2017**

Shanti Bhooshan Singh And
Amita Singh ...Plaintiffs
vs
M/s. Skyline Construction Co. ...Defendant

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017**

Chandralata H. Asarpota And
Hemchand T. Asarpota

...Plaintiffs

vs

M/s. Skyline Construction Co.

...Defendant

.....

Mr. Tushar Gujjar, i/b. Solicis Lex, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Cherag Balsara, a/w. Mr. Vishesh Kalra, i/b. Vidhii Partners, for
Defendant No.1.

Mr. Joaquim Reis, Senior Advocate, for MCGM.

....

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.
(IN CHAMBERS)**

DATED : 3 SEPTEMBER 2018

P.C. :

. The matter is brought on today before me in chambers on a complaint that the Defendant developer has not kept to the timelines and has breached the order passed by this Court. The order provides for consequences of any breach on the part of the developer. The Plaintiffs state that they would like to move a notice of motion seeking appropriate reliefs in this behalf. The statement is noted.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)