

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

IA/1/2020  
In  
COMS/206/2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
.....Respondent

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 163 OF 2017  
In  
COMMERCIAL SUIT 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr .....Petitioner  
V/S  
Skyline Construction Co. ....Respondent

Mr Tushar Gujjar i/b Solicis Lex for Plaintiffs  
Mr Aseem Naphade i/b Ms Ami Oza for Applicant in IA/1/2020  
/ Proposed Defendant No 4  
Ms Hema Desai a/w Mr Varun Prakash i/b Singhi & Co for  
Bank of Baroda

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J**

**DATE : 5th February, 2020**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 07/02/2020

**( ASSOCIATE )**