





And Shreya Nitir Shah ... Applicants  
Versus  
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari  
And Another ... Plaintiffs  
Versus  
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017  
IN  
SUIT NO.658 OF 2017**

Anjali Ajit Rao And  
Ajit Vishwanath Rao ... Applicants  
Versus  
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017**

Chandralata H. Asarpota  
And Hemchand T. Asarpota ... Applicants  
Versus  
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017**



**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 10 JUNE 2021**

**P.C. :**

. At the request of learned Counsel for Defendant No.1, stand over to 24 June 2021. In the meantime, if any of the parties proposes to file response to the proposal circulated by the Plaintiffs, they may do so before the next date.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**