

And Shreya Nitir Shah ... Applicants
Versus
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.160 OF 2017
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.113 OF 2017**

Rajeev R. Chaudhari
And Another ... Plaintiffs
Versus
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.607 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO.658 OF 2017**

Anjali Ajit Rao And
Ajit Vishwanath Rao ... Applicants
Versus
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.108 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.710 OF 2017**

Chandralata H. Asarpota
And Hemchand T. Asarpota ... Applicants
Versus
M/s Skyline Construction Co. ... Respondent

**ALONG WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.627 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.685 OF 2017**

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar i/b Ms. Ami Oza for Defendant No.4 in Commercial Suit No.206 of 2016.

.....

CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.

DATE : 24 JUNE 2021

P.C. :

. The matter is posted today for considering whether the parties are in a position to work out the matter with mutual consent. Apparently, the parties have not been able to do so, though Defendant No.1 claims to have circulated a counter proposal (to the Plaintiffs' proposal) for resolution of the disputes. It is for the parties to consider the proposal and the counter proposal and come up with agreed terms.

2 In the meantime, it is necessary that the Defendants complete their pleadings in these motions, Accordingly, within a period of two weeks from today, the Defendants in all Commercial Suits shall file their replies to the notices of motion.

3 The notices of motion are stood over to 16 July 2021.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)