

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION (COMMERCIAL DIVISION) NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION (COMMERCIAL DIVISION) (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain and anr. ... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Skyline Constructions Co. and ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Kinnari Mehta, Advocate for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shadab J. with Mr. Sankalp Shrivastav i/by Mr. Anirudh Purusothaman, Advocates for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. G. O. Giri i/by Mr. Sunil Sonawane, Advocates for the Defendants No.2 and 3.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu i/by Mr. Chittesh Dalmia, Advocates for the Defendant No.4.

Ms. Ruchi P. Bagwe i/by M/s Singhi & Co., Advocate for the Bank of Baroda.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 16TH AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. I am informed by the learned counsel appearing for the Defendant

No. 4 that an OTS proposal has been submitted to the Bank of Baroda which is under consideration. I am also informed that the upfront payment of Rs.75 lakhs has also been made, which payment is also acknowledged by the Bank of Baroda.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the Bank of Baroda submits that the proposal submitted shall be considered at the board of meeting which is to be held in the last week of September, 2024. It is submitted that the matter be listed last week of September, 2024.

3. Hence, list on 4th October, 2024.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)