

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain & Anr. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants

In the matter between

Rekha S. Jain & Anr. ...Plaintiffs/Applicants

Vs.

Skyline Construction Co. & Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2295 OF 2018

Ms. Kinnari Mehta for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Joshua Borges a/w G. Aniruth Purusothaman for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Archit Virmani (through VC) a/w Meghna Gupta i/by Optimus Legal for
Defendant No.3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 6TH DECEMBER, 2024

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiffs submits that pursuant to the last order, an application for one time settlement has now been submitted to the bank, which he submits is under consideration.

2. This is confirmed by Learned Counsel Mr. Virmani, who appears on behalf of Defendant No.3.

3. Hence, stand over to 15th January, 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)