

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain and Anr)...Plaintiffs/Applicants

V/s.

Skyline Construction and Co and Ors)...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016

Ms.Kinnari Mehta, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Shadab S. Jan a/w Mr.Aditya Sharma, Ms.Dipashri Raorane,
Advocates for the Defendant No.1.

Mr.Archit Virmani a/w Mr.Atul Gupta, Advocate for the Respondent
No.3 in NMCDL/2295/2018.

Ms.Sneha Prabhu i/b Mr.Chittesh Dalmia, Advocate for the Defendant
No.4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 3rd MARCH 2025

PC. :

1. Learned Counsel appearing in the matter seek some more time in
the matter for consideration of alternate options.

2. Accordingly, at their joint request, list on 28th April, 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

Digitally
signed by
NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL
Date:
2025.03.03
17:05:06
+0530

Nikita Gadgil