

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 163 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Skyline Construction Co. And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO. 2295

OF 2018

In

Commercial Suit 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Skyline Construction Co. And 2 Ors AndRESPONDENT

Saranga Anil Agarwal And 2 Ors (prop.

Respondent)

Ms. Sneha Prabhu i/b Ms. Kinnari Mehta for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Karl Tamboly i/b Mr. Chittesh Dalmia for the Defendant

No. 4

Adv. Archit Virmani a/w Adv. Deepesh R. for the Respondent

No. 3

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 24th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)