

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 163 OF 2017

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Skyline Construction Co. And Ors.RESPONDENT

Ms. Kinnari Mehta for plaintiff

Adv. Shadab Jan a/w Adv. Sankalp Shrivastava i/b Adv.

Aniruth Purusothaman for defendant no.1

Adv. Archit Virmani a/w Adv. Revati Nansi for Bank of Baroda

Adv. Sneha Prabhu for defendant no. 4

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 14th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/10/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)