

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Rekha S. Jain & Anr. ... Plaintiffs
v/s.
Skyline Construction Co. & Ors. ... Defendants

**WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO.2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.206 OF 2016**

Ms. Kinnari Mehta for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shadab Jan i/by G. Aniruth Purusothaman for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Rohit Gaikwad i/by Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Defendant-BMC.

Mr. Archit Virmoni a/w Mr. Deepesh Ramrakhiani for Defendant No.3-Bank of Baroda.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Sneha Prabhu for the Defendant No.4.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH OCTOBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Defendant No.4 (the Association of Flat Purchasers) states that they shall submit a written proposal to the Bank within a period of 10 days from today.

2. The Defendant No.3-Bank of Baroda - shall nominate an authorised officer to consider the said proposal within a period of two weeks from the date of its receipt.

3. List the matter on 11th November 2025 under the caption 'For Directions'.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)