

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 163 OF 2017  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Skyline Construction Co. And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 2295 OF 2018  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Mr. Harsh Verdhan i/b Kinnari Mehta for Plaintiff.

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w Chinmay Bhojane for Defendant NO. 1.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu for Defendant No.4.

Mr. Archit Virmani a/w Daneal P. for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Bank of Baroda submits that the NOC sent by Defendant No.1 was received only late last night, he thus submits that the Bank of Baroda would take time to consider the same.
2. Learned counsel for Bank of Baroda has in principle no objection to consider the proposal that may come forth subject to the same having the consent / NOC of all the concerned, as also the amount being accepted.
3. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> December 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)