

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 163 OF 2017
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Skyline Construction Co. And Ors.

...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION(L) NO. 2295 OF 2018
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Ms. Kinnari Mehta for Plaintiff.

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w Mr. Sankalp Shrivastav i/b Aniruth Purusthama for Defendant No. 1.

Ms. Archit Virmani a/w Mr. Atul Gupta, Deepesh Ramrakhiani for Respondent No. 3.

Ms. Sneha Prabhu for Defendant No. 4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 9th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Since there has been no progress in an amicable resolution despite ample time being granted to the parties.

2. Stand over to **13th January, 2026** for hearing subject to numbering.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]