

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Skyline Construction Co. And 2 Ors.

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO.163 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Ms. Kinnari Mehta, for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sunil Khandagle a/w Ms. Pooja Yadav, for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Archit Virmani, for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Sneha Prabhu, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.
DATE : 13th JANUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. I am today standing this matter over, since I am informed that certain other proceedings are pending, the outcome of which might have a bearing on the present proceedings.

2. Stand over to 9th February 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]