

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1 OF 2026

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Rekha S. Jain And Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Skyline Construction Co. And 2 Ors

And Saranga Anil Agarwal And 2 Ors

...Defendants

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 163 OF 2017

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 206 OF 2016

Ms. Malaika Castellino i/b Kinnari Mehta, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Shadab Jan a/w Mr. Ritesh Hegde i/b Aniruth Purusothama, for Defendant  
No.1.

Mr. Archit Virmani, for Defendant No.3.

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Ms. Sneha Prabhu, for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. It is made clear that in the event Defendant No.1 has any bona fide and genuine offer for settlement, the same shall be made to the Bank of Baroda in writing.

2. Stand over to 10<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]